

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

			rnationale Des Experts En Autor				
AIG	ASIA PACIFIC INS	SURANCE PTE LTD	Ref : CC6/AIG18020	J049/TD3			
CHA	HENTON WAY #0 ARTIS BUILDING GAPORE 079120	8-16	Date: 05-11-2018				
1.		Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM			
***	Insured Veh.	SJG 995Z	Veh. Inspected	SKT 4769D			
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00			
_	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00			
_	Assign From		Assign Date	05/11/2018			
2.		Vehicle F	Particulars & Condition				
	Make & Model		c.c	0			
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.				
	Chassis No.		Colour				
	Odometer		Steering				
	Brakes		Modification				
	General						
3.		Co	nditions of Tyres				
		Size	Make	Balance			
	R/H Front Tyre			mm			
	L/H Front Tyre			mm			
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm			
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm			
4.		Desc	ription of Damages				
5.		Ge	neral Information				
	Accident Date	31/10/2018	Inspection Date				
	Survey held at	CARCRAFTERS SINGAPO	ORE PTE LTD				
	An .	48 TOH GUAN ROAD EAS #05-155 ENTERPRISE HU SINGAPORE 608586					
5a.			Remarks				
9			"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BAS IS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORIS				



4 To recode & decode engine management system & fault code

clearing after repair works.

To remove & refit of rear windscreen

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

78 Shenton Way

AIG Building

#07-16

Singapore (079120)

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

. To resurvey before/after spray painting

To display damaged part(s) during resurve Repair Estimate

Tel: 6267 9916

www.carcrafters.sg

· Parts prices are subject to confirmation

CarCARTH SINGspare Pte-1.td "Without Prejudice" basis

No illegal modification(s) is allowed
 Toh Guan Road East
 Supplementary legals assets

ary item(s) must be resurveyed and

5-15**5) Einterprise HuP**approval from Insurance Company Fac 6267 9313

ngapore 608588 Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

Date: 9-Nov-2018

Vehicle Num: SKT4769D

Make/Model: AUDI Q3 L4 TFSI

Chassis No: WAUZZZ8U6FR034731

			C. SERROGER LAND T. ALL LAND CO. MINISTRAL P. ALL	41000 4100
SIN	PARTS	QTY	PRICE	TOTAL
1	REINFORCEMENT	1 PC	s 270.00	s 7 270.00
2	REAR BUMPER GUIDE PIECE LH	1 PC	\$ 43.00	
3	REAR BUMPER GUIDE PIECE RH	1 PC	5 43.00	
4	LOWER SPOILER	1 PC	5 420.00	s de 420.00
5	REAR DIFFUSOR	1 PC	s 310.00	s de 310.00
6	RERA BUMPER	1 PC	\$ 900.00	s de 900.00
7	END PANEL	1 PC	\$ 550.00	s Ry 550.00
9	TRUNK LID	1 PC	5 1,540.00	s × 1,540.00
10	PARKING SENSOR	4 PCS	\$ 130.00	
11	LOWER TAILLIGHT LH	1 PC	\$ 205.00	s 7 205.00
12	LOWER TAILLIGHT RH	1 PC	\$ 205.00	s 7 205.00
13	UPPER TAILLIGHT LH	1 PC	5 700.00	s × 11700.00
14	UPPER TAILLIGHT RH	1 PC	5 700.00	s 7 700.00
15	TOWING EYE COVER 44	1 PC	\$ 24.00	
16	TOWING EYE COVER KH	1 PC	\$ 24.00	\$ 24.00
	TOTAL PARTS			\$ 6,454.00
	MISCELLANEOUS ITEM			
	CARPLATE NUMBER WITH CASING		\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00
	LABOUR			
1	To remove/ replace/ refit & panel beat of rear bumper, trunk lid,			\$ 300 1,200.00
	reinforcement, end panel & other affected area			
2	To putty & respray of rear bumper, trunk lid, end panel, lower spoiler			s # 00 1,200.00
	& other affected area			
3	To check accident affected wiring system & recover.			\$ 30 50.00

SUNX

100.00

150.00

9,189.00

643.23

9,832.23

TOTAL

GST 7%

GRAND TOTAL



AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

78 Shenton Way AIG Building

Singapore (079120)

#07-16

Repair Estimate

CarCrafters Singapore Pte Ltd

48 Toh Guan Road East

Tet: 6267 9916

#05-155, Enterprise Hub

Fax: 6267 9313

Singapore 606586

www.carcrafters.sg

Date: 12-Dec-2018

Vehicle Num: SKT4769D

Make/Model: AUDI Q3 1.4 TFSI

Chassis No : WAUZZZSU6FR034731

		Chassis No : WAUZZZSU6FR034731					
S/N	PARTS	QTY		PRICE	100	TOTAL	
1	LOWER SPOILER	1 PC	\$	420.00	\$	420.00	
2	REAR DIFFUSOR	1 PC	5	310.00	5	310.00	
3	REAR BUMPER	1 PC	5	900.00	5	900.00	
4	TOWING EYE COVER LH	1 PC	5	24.00	\$	24.00	
	TOTAL PARTS				\$	1,654.00	
cè	LABOUR			S. S			
1	To remove/ replace/ refit & panel beat of rear bumper,		5	1,200.00	5	300.00	
	reinforcement, end panel & other affected area		-				
2	To putty & respray of rear bumper, lower spoiler		s	1,200.00	5	400.00	
	& other affected area						
3	To check accident affected wiring system & recover.		5	50.00	s	30.00	
4	To recode & decode engine management system & fault code		s	100.00	s	100,00	
	clearing after repair works.						
	TOTAL				\$	2,484.00	
	GST 7%				\$	173.68	
13	GRAND TOTAL	-X	1 100		\$	2,657.88	

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)	
From:	Faisal - CarCrafters Singapore <faisal@carcrafters.sg></faisal@carcrafters.sg>
Sent:	Monday, 7 January 2019 5:14 PM
To:	Poh Kin (LKKAuto)
Cc:	Tony - CarCrafters Singapore
Subject:	Re: SUBMISSION OF CLAIMS DOCUMENT FOR SKT4769D; DOA: 31/10/2018
Attachments:	SKT4769D DV.pdf
Categories:	clear
Hi Poh,	
As requested.	
Best Regards,	
Md Faisal Bin Masrif	
CarCrafters Singapore Pte L 48 Toh Guan Road East,#05 Singapore 608586	
Tel: (65) 6267 9916 Fax:(65) 6267 9313 Towing:(65) 6795 5005 Spray Paint & Bodywork Sp www.carcrafters.sg	recialist
On Thu, Dec 20, 2018	at 2:01 PM Poh Kin (LKKAuto) <pohkin@lkkauto.com> wrote:</pohkin@lkkauto.com>
WITHOUT PREJUDICE	
SAVE AS TO COSTS	
Our Ref: CC6/AIG180	20049/T1fb3
Your Ref: file 251 – Si	CT 4769D
Dear Faisal,	

We hereby confirmed settlement as below:

We refer to the above matter and your letter of demand.

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From:

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Thursday, 20 December 2018 2:02 PM

To: Cc: 'Faisal - CarCrafters Singapore'

Subject:

Tony - CarCrafters Singapore

Subject.

RE: SUBMISSION OF CLAIMS DOCUMENT FOR SKT4769D; DOA: 31/10/2018

Attachments:

DV SKT 4769D.pdf

Importance:

High

WITHOUT PREJUDICE SAVE AS TO COSTS

Our Ref: CC6/AIG18020049/T1fb3 Your Ref: file 251 – SKT 4769D

Dear Faisal,

We refer to the above matter and your letter of demand.

We hereby confirmed settlement as below:

1. Cost of Repair (w/gst)	S\$ 2,140.00
2. Loss of Use	S\$ 150.00
3. LTA search fee	<u>\$\$</u> 7.45
	S\$ 2,297.45

Please duly sign the DV attached and return for payment processing.

Your prompt action is very much appreciated.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

IKK Save the Earth Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From:

Faisal - CarCrafters Singapore <faisal@carcrafters.sg>

Sent:

Wednesday, 12 December 2018 10:03 AM

To:

Poh Kin (LKKAuto); Shu Pei (LKKAuto); Admin A

Cc:

Tony - CarCrafters Singapore

Subject:

SUBMISSION OF CLAIMS DOCUMENT FOR SKT4769D

Attachments:

LOD SKT4769D.pdf

Categories:

clear

Hi Poh.

Attached is the finalized documents as agreed with your surveyor for

COR lump sum amount \$2,000.00 before GST with 3 working days

repaired.

Documents including DV, repairer invoice, LTA Search, LOA and LOD for your

perusal.

Please reply for acknowledgement receipt of this email.

Best Regards,

Md Faisal Bin Masrif



CarCrafters Singapore Pte Ltd 48 Toh Guan Road East,#05-155 Enterprise Hub Singapore 608586

Tel: (65) 6267 9916 Fax:(65) 6267 9313 Towing:(65) 6795 5005 Spray Paint & Bodywork Specialist www.carcrafters.sg

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From:

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Tuesday, 11 December 2018 6:26 PM

To:

'Faisal - CarCrafters Singapore'; Taufikh (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Tony - CarCrafters Singapore

Subject:

RE: FINALISE REPAIR ESTIMATE & PHOTO AFTER PAINT SKT4769D (AIG ASIA INS)

Attachments:

TP Estimate-Marked.pdf

Importance:

High

Without Prejudice

Our Ref: CC6/AIG18020049/T1fb3

Your Ref: SKT 4769D

Dear Faisal,

We refer to the above matter.

For COR, our surveyor had recommended amount at L/S \$2,000.00 with 3 repair days.

Please note that: All finalisation is subject to our Principal insurer's approval.

*** Kindly forward your LOD with all the relevant documents(ie: final repair bill, authorisation to act, rental receipt) to us (LKK) for our necessary action.

Thank you.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

IKK Save the Earth Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.



CarCrafters Singapore Pte Ltd

48 Toh Guan Road East #05-155 Enterprise Hub Singapore 608586 Tel: +65 62679916 Fax: +65 6267 9313 www.carcrafters.sg

Our Ref: File 251 - SKT 4769 D

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Date: 12TH DECEMBER 2018 (AR Registered)

Attention: Motor Claim Department

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd 78 Shenton Way AIG Building #07-16 Singapore (079120)

Dear Sir / Ma'am,

TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKT4769D & SIG995Z AT WOODLANDS AVE 3 TWD WOODLANDS AVE 5 B4 WOODLANDS ST 32 ON 31/10/2018 @ 1905HRS

We have been authorized by ANG TOON WU, the owner of vehicle number: <u>SKT 4769 D</u>, to claim against the party/parties responsible for the damages arising from the above-mention accident.

Our record show that you are the insurer of vehicle number: <u>SJG 995 Z</u>, at the material time of the accident with the driver of our client's vehicle, ANG TOON WU.

As a result of the accident caused by your Insured Driver's negligent and/or management of your insured vehicle Number: <u>SJG 995 Z</u>, our client's vehicle was damaged and we have been put to loss and damage as follows:

(1) Cost of Repairs (Including GST) \$2,140.00

(2) Loss of Use -3 days \$150.00

(3) LTA Search \$7.45

\$2,297.45

A Copy of each of the following supporting documents are enclosed:

(1) LTA Search, DV, LOA, Repairer Invoice & LOD

Our Ref: File 251 - SKT 4769 D



CarCrafters Singapore Pte Ltd

48 Toh Guan Road East #05-155 Enterprise Hub Singapore 608586 Tel: +65 62679916 Fax: +65 6267 9313 www.carcrafters.sg

We would appreciate if you could look into the subject matter and let us have your favorable offer within 14 days. If you are agreeable to the settlement of the above said claims, please made payment to "CarCrafters Singapore Pte Ltd"

Please note that if we do not hear from you within the stipulated 14 days, we will have no alternative but to appoint our solicitor to act on our behalf to commence proceedings against you without further notice to you.

Yours faithfully,

Claims Department - Md Faisal Bin Masrif

Email: faisal@carcrafters.sg

NB: We encourage all parties to liaise with us via email or phone call to expedite all matters

PS: Please quote our reference number when replying

c.c Client - ANG TOON WU



51 UBLAVE L #01-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 67414108

Our Ref: CC6/AIG18020049/fb3

12th November 2018

TAN SOON KENG

Block 110 Woodlands Street 13, #07-134, Singapore 730110.

Attn: Ms Poy Geok Ling

Dear Sir/Madam,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING NOS. SJG 995Z AND SKT 4769D ALONG WOODLANDS AVENUE 3 ON 31.10.2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD)(if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Poh Kin, Chong Case Handler DID: 6841 2132

FAX: 6741 4108

Email: pohkin@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

AUTHORISATION, ASSIGNMENT AND INDEMINITY

ACCIDENT INVOLVING MY/OUR VEHICLE NO. TWO WOOLMAS AVE 5 B4 WOODMANS STE

- I/We. Aug Town Ru the owner of motor vehicle no SETATOD ("my vehicle") hereby appoint you and authorize you to commence repairs to my vehicle. Except for cases where direct settlement is made with the opposite party's insurers, you will only commence repairs only upon receipt of notification from my/our appointed solicitors that I/we have appointed to act for me/us in the claim in respect of the above caption.
- Pending notification by my/our solicitors to you. I/we authorize you to appoint a surveyor to survey the damages to my vehicle and
 to do all necessary work ("the preliminaries") with a view to expediting the repairs to my vehicle. In the event that I/We decide not
 to proceed with the repairs to my vehicle after the preliminaries were done and/or arranged by you. I/We agree to pay for all the
 expenses incurred for the preliminaries.
- You shall not be liable for any delay in the repairs to my vehicle for delays occasioned by the delay in notification by my/our appointed solicitors that I/We have appointed them to act for me/us in the claim in respect of the above caption.
- 4. I/We also authorize you to liaise with and give all necessary instructions to my/our solicitors as if the instructions are given by me/us with respect to the conduct of my/our claim against the third party driver and/or his insurers including, if necessary to commence legal proceedings in my/our name against the third party. Further, I/We have authorized my/our solicitors to direct all correspondence including documents in support of my/our claim and court documents to you as my/our nominated representative to facilitate the settlement of my/our claim.
- 5. In consideration of you agreeing not to collect from me/us the repair costs, rental fees for another vehicle (if applicable) and surveyor's fees now. I/We agree to assign the whole proceeds of my/our third party claim to you. In this regard, I/We shall authorize my/our solicitors to receive the settlement sum from the third party's insurers and for our solicitors to release all the balance of the settlement funds less the legal costs and disbursements, directly to you whom I/We have so authorized and I/We hereby absolve you and the third party's insurers of any and all liability during your/their course of following any/or all of my/our instructions. My/Our solicitors shall accept this as my/our irrevocable authority to pay the compensation amount in my/our third party claim directly to you after deducting of their costs on a solicitor and client basis. In the event that the third party insurers should make payment to the settlement sum directly to me/us, we will notify you and/or our solicitors of same and make payment to my/our solicitors the settlement sum so received by me/us for my solicitors' necessary action.
- In the event that my/our claim or suit for damages against the third party is unsuccessful or is dismissed for whatever reasons, I/We
 understand that I/we shall be liable to pay the legal costs of the third party and the sum of monies due to you including the survey
 fees and any other costs and disbursements and incidentals incurred by you.
- 7. If my/our claim against the third party and/or his insurers is unsuccessful or cannot be proceeded with and/or if any judgment or settlement is not honored or satisfied by the third party, I/we authorize you to make a claim under my own motor comprehensive policy for the repair costs and other losses recoverable under the policy. In this respect, I/we understand and accept that the excess amount under the policy shall be borne by me/us.
- If for whatever reason, my/our insurers reject my/our claim (or indemnity for the repair costs and/or other losses recoverable under the policy or offer to pay less than the amount claimed by you, I/we agree and undertake to pay the full amount of your repair bill, survey fee and other expenses reasonably incurred on my/our behalf or to pay you the difference in amount as the case may be.
- 9. I/We further understand that I/we may receive communications from the third party's insurers including but not limited to statements to be signed by me/us confirming that all items being claimed were caused by the accident or letter of offer/proposal at settlement enclosing discharge voucher. I/We undertake that we will not communicate with the third party's insurers or sign any documents whatsoever or do any act which will jeopardise my/our claim; but rather I/we will direct all communications and forward all documents received by me/us to you or to our solicitors.

Dated this 2.6 day of 11 2018

Nric:

Signature /

CarCrafters Singapore Pte Ltd

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/l, CarCrafters Singapore Pte Ltd ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for SS2,140.00 (Repair Cost), SS150.00 (Loss of Use/Rental), SS7.45 (Disbursement) for vehicle no. SKT 4769D that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 31/10/2018 (date) along Woodlands Avenue 3 (location) involving vehicle no/s SJG 995Z. This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 26/11/2018 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>ANG TOON WU</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SKT 4769D</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to SKT 4769D (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Signed by appointed surveyor

Signed by the workshop" (with chop)

WITHOUT PREJUDICE to:-(a) Insurers' Subrogated Claim and for

(b) Any Personal Injury Claims

Note: This Notice supersedes any inconsistancies found in this Discharge Voucher



The Spray Paint & Bodywork Specialist

CarCrafters Singapore Pte Ltd

48 Toh Guan Road East #05-155 Enterprise Hub Singapore 608586

TAX INVOICE

Tel: (65) 6267 9916 Fax: (65) 6267 9313 Email: ask@carcrafters.sg

Invoice No.

: INV2018-120019

Invoice Date Job No.

: 12/12/2018

Date Out

Payment Terms Payment Mode

: SO2018-00640

: 30 Days : INS CLAIM Registration Number

Chassis Number Mileage Colour Code Fuel

Cash Card Vehicle Make & Model SKT4769D

WAUZZZBU6FR034731

0000

1/4 Yes

AUDI Q3 1.4 TFSI

Invoice To:

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd Singapore

Tel: 64193000 Email: 0

S/N	Item No.	Description	Qty	Price (SGD)	Amount (SGD)
1	420090	Lump Sum Amount by LKK Auto Surveyor - Taufikh	1	2,000.00	2,000.00

 Interest for late payment will be charged at 1% per month on all overdue invoices.
 Balance due to be paid and ordered goods must be collected within 3 months from Deposit date in order to avoid forfeiture of Deposit Amount.

Quotes validity: 14 days

I certify that I have received all products in good condition and confirm that all services have been satisfactorily completed. I understand that goods sold are not returnable and hereby absolve CarCrafters Singapore Pte Ltd of any liability arising from use therefrom.

2,000.00 Sub Total 140.00

GST 7%

Total SGD

2,140.00

Customer Signature

Prepared By:

GST REGISTRATION NO: 201405620M

BANK ACCOUNT: DBS Bank -107-901991-9

> Back to OneMotoring

Land Transport Authority

Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time:

05 Nov 2018 / 16:22:56

Receipt Date/Time: 05 Nov 2018 / 16:22:56

Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-181105-001666

Description Descript No. 1

Previo	ous Receipt No. :				112.00000000000000000000000000000000000
S/N	Item Description/ Business Transaction Reference No.		Amount Before GST (S\$)	GST Amount (S\$)	Amount After GST (S\$)
As at	It of Insurance Enquiry - SJG995Z 31 Oct 2018/19:05:00 ance Co: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURA	NCE PTE LTD			
1	Insurance Enquiry - SJG995Z				
	Enquiry Fee 20181105162041925753		7.00	0,49	7,49
		Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
		Total Before Rounding	7,00	0,49	7.49
		Rounding Difference			0.04
		Total Amount Payable			7.45
		Paid By			
		xxxxxxxxxxxxx8442	Credit Card: Visa/MasterCard		7.45
		Total			7,45
		Cash Change			0,00
		Tendered Amount			7.45
		Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

Print Receipt

OK

Save as PDF

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

LAIM SUBF	OLDER TRA	CKING							
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Ad) Submitte	d Ins Auth'ed	Status		
Main	01 Nov 2018 Edit Reg		26 Nov 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$2,000.00 Edit Estimates	S\$2,000.00 View Rpt		Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case		
,	Hain	∏ R	eference	Claim De	tails	Documents	Show All		
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	TAILS			[Creat	ed by adjuster]			
Insured:	TAN SOO	KENG, ID: SO	625235D						
Main Claimant:	ANG TOO	ANG TOON WU, ID: S7531332B							
Vehicle Reg No.:	SKT476	9D		Date of		2018 19:00 - :59 oths and 21 Days Fro	m LTA Reg Date (Man Yr)]		
Claim Type:	TP / 809	7190562SG		Policy/C Note No		4129 (Comprehensive ge: 16/12/2017 - 15/1			
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):	S3G995Z	S3G995Z			io. nt): 509232	5092321415-01			
				Excess					
Repairer:	CarCrafte	rs Singapore Pt	e Ltd (HQ) 48 Toh G	uan Road East, #0	5-155 Enterpris	e Hub, 608586 Jurong	East - Tel: 6267 9916		
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia	Pacific Insuranc	e Pte. Ltd. (Expres	s) - Tel: 65-6419-3	1000 [Handle	ed by Foo, Chit Yan]	Chityan.Foo@aig.com		
Claimant's Insurer:	NTUC Inc	ome Insurance	Co-operative Ltd (F	(Q) - Tel:					
Adjuster:	15/11/20		Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 625	6-3561 [Handle	d by MOHD TA	UFIKH BIN HAMID]	[Final Rpt due		
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED				Viev	v All Compose Case Mail		
There are no	mail for this	case.							
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	ks⊟			View All	Search Tasks Cr	reate New Task Complete		
Due Date	Priority	Type Task	Group Subject	Handler /	Assigned By	Completed On	Created On Done		

Claim Documents

*SKT4769D (80971905625G)
[SJG995Z]
TP
ANG TOON WU
Oct 31 2018 7:00PM
[TAN SOON KENG]
CarCrafters Singapore Pte Ltd

Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per	page 🔻	~
Nα	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Prin
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per	page V	V
Nα	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	U. Kali.	Thumbnail	-
1	29/01/19 10:30	Odometer Reading	0	Load JPG	V
2	29/01/19 10:30	General View	0	Load JPG	~
3	29/01/19 10:30	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	29/01/19 10:30	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	29/01/19 10:30	General View	0	Load JPG	~
6	29/01/19 10:30	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	29/01/19 10:30	General View	0	Load JPG	2
8	29/01/19 10:30	General View	0	Load JPG	3
9	29/01/19 10:30	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	29/01/19 10:30	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	29/01/19 10:30	General View	0	Load JPG	8
12	29/01/19 10:30	General View	0	Load JPG	~
13	29/01/19 10:30	General View	0	Load JPG	V
14	29/01/19 10:30	General View	0	Load JPG	V
15	29/01/19 10:30	General View	0	Load JPG	V
16	29/01/19 10:30	General View	0	Load JPG	V
17	29/01/19 10:30	General View	0	Load JPG	V
18	29/01/19 10:30	General View	0	Load JPG	Z)
19	29/01/19 10:30	General View	0	Load JPG	V
20	29/01/19 10:30	General View	0	Load JPG	V
21	29/01/19 10:30	General View	0	Load JPG	2
22	29/01/19 10:30	General View	0	Load JPG	12
23	29/01/19 10:30	General View	0	Load JPG	V
24	29/01/19 10:30	General View	0	Load JPG	V
25	29/01/19 10:30	General View	0	Load JPG	3
26	29/01/19 10:30	General View	0	Load JPG	V
27	29/01/19 10:30	General View	0	Load JPG	V
28	29/01/19 10:30	General View	0	Load JPG	2
29	29/01/19 10:30	General View	0	Load JPG	V
30	29/01/19 10:30	General View	0	Load JPG	V
31	29/01/19 10:30	General View	0	Load JPG	V
32	29/01/19 10:30	General View	0	Load JPG	V
33	29/01/19 10:30	General View	0	Load JPG	V
34	29/01/19 10:30	General View	0	Load JPG	

Page 2 of 2

Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per p	sage V	V
Na	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	de de la constante
					V
35	29/01/19 10:30	General View	0	Load JPG	5
36	29/01/19 10:30	General View	0	Load JPG	Z
37	29/01/19 10:30	General View	0	Load JPG	V
38	29/01/19 10:30	General View	0	Load JPG	V
39	29/01/19 10:30	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
40	29/01/19 10:30	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
41	29/01/19 10:30	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
Doc	cumentation		1 per g	oege 💟	V
Na	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	05/11/18 18:14	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
2	27/11/18 18:57	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED	0	Load PDF	
3	11/12/18 18:06	LETTER TO OI	0	Load PDF	
4	30/01/19 15:47	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
5	30/01/19 15:47	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
6	30/01/19 15:47	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
7	30/01/19 15:47	LTA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Print
1	07/11/18 11:56	OI GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

NOTE: T	OBE	COMPL	ETED	BY	SUR\	/EYOR
---------	-----	-------	------	----	------	-------

_	_	_	_	_
т	_	Α		л
	C.	m	υn	W

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

	SJG995Z (Insd veh)				Mod	Model:			AUDI Q3 1.4 TFSI (A)		
	SKT4769D (TP veh)										
Date of Accident:	31/10/2018										
				_			_				
Global Sum Settlem	ent :	[]	Yes		[X]	No					
Repair Estimate			13	\$		9,83	2.23				
Final Repair Cost			1.5	S		2,140	0.00				
Loss of Use			- 3	S		150	0.00	3.00 d	ays at \$50.00 per day		
Rental (if any)			#3	S		(0.00	d	ays		
LTA / GIA Search F	ee		13	S		- 7	7.45				
Others:			1.5	S		(0.00				
			13	5							
Final Settlement Su	m		- 1	\$		2,297	7.45				
Is Third Party Worl below) A) For Non GIA R	22.6			[Agre	YES ed Liat	[X		(Kindly indicate		
B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability:		(%)			Asse	ssed L	iability	· (*):	BOLA Scenario No:		
Remarks	Jilly to D	e mea or	ny tor chi	ain c	Ollision	s and I	or cas	es where i	BOLA does not apply.		
Payment Instruction	n: Paye	e's Break	kdown								
 CarCrafters Sir 	ngapore	Pte Ltd				: \$			2,297.45		
2)						: \$					
3)						\$					
JOANNE L	EE KHA	NG MIN				Jan 19					

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No. 199607 198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC6/AIG18020049/T1FB3Q2

Date:

30/01/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

2100494129

Claimant Vehicle SKT4769D

Insured Vehicle No:

SJG995Z

No: Date of Loss:

31/10/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 8097190562SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SKT4769D

Make & Model:

AUDI Q3, 1.4 TFSI (A)

Engine No:

CZD203721

Reg. Date:

10/06/2015 (Man. Year: 2015)

Chassis No:

WAUZZZ8U6FR034731

Colour:

Bronze

Odometer:

46573 km

Engine Capacity:

1395 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

255/40 R19

Pirelli 6 mm

Pirelli 6 mm

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: Front Left Side:

Rear Tyre Size:

255/40 R19

Front Right Side:

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Pirelli 6 mm Pirelli 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		6,489.00	1,654.00	4,835.00	74.51
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		2,700.00	830.00	1,870.00	69.26
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	9,189.00	2,484.00	6,705.00	72.97
4	Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		2,000.00		
	(S\$)	9,189.00	2,000.00	7,189.00	78.23
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	643.23	140.00	503.23	78.23
	Nett Amount (S\$)	9,832.23	2,140.00	7,692.23	78.23
	+ Loss of Use (3.0 x S\$	150.00			
	+ Doc/S	earch Fee (S\$)	7.45		
	Ne	tt Liability (S\$)	2,297,45		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

26/11/2018

Date Inspected:

26/11/2018 Inspected At:

CarCrafters Singapore Pte Ltd (HQ) 48 Toh Guan Road East, #05-155

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

Enterprise Hub Singapore 608586

Estimated Period of Repair:

3.0 days

Adjuster: MOHD TAUFIKH BIN HAMID Manager: Chong Poh Kin

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*REINFORCEMENT	Not Necessary	270.00 F	*-F
2	1		*REAR BUMPER GUIDE PIECE LH	Not Necessary	43.00 F	*-F
3	1		*REAR BUMPER GUIDE PIECE RH	Not Necessary	43.00 F	*-F
4	1		*LOWER SPOILER	Deformed	420.00 F	*420.00 F
5	1		*REAR DIFFUSOR	Deformed	310.00 F	*310.00 F
6	1		*REAR BUMPER	Deformed	900.00 F	*900.00 F
7	1		*END PANEL	Repair	550.00 F	*- F
8	1		*TRUNK LID	Not Necessary	1,540.00 F	*- F
9	4		*PARKING SENSOR	Not Necessary	520.00 F	*-F
10	1		*LOWER TAILLIGHT LH	Not Necessary	205.00 F	*- F
11	1		*LOWER TAILLIGHT RH	Not Necessary	205.00 F	*-F
12	1		*UPPER TAILLIGHT LH	Not Necessary	700.00 F	*- F
13	1		*UPPER TAILLIGHT RH	Not Necessary	700.00 F	*-F
14	1		*TOWING EYE COVER LH	Deformed	24.00 F	*24.00 F
15	1		*TOWING EYE COVER RH	Not Necessary	24.00 F	*-F
16	1		*CARPLATE/NUMBER WITH CASING	Not Necessary	35.00 FS	*-FS
F=Fra	inchise p	art. S=SpcN	ett.	-		
				Total Parts (S\$)	6,489.00	1,654.00

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TO REMOVE /REPLACE /REFIT & PANEL BEAT OF REAR BUMPER, TRUNK LID, REINFORCEMENT, END PANEL & OTHER AFFECTED AREA	New	1,200.00	300.00
2	TO PUTTY & RESPRAY OF REAR BUMPER, TRUNK LID, END PANEL, LOWER SPOILER & OTHER AFFECTED AREA	New	1,200.00	400.00
3	TO CHECK ACCIDENT AFFECTED WIRING SYSTEM & RECOVER	New	50.00	30.00
4	TO RECODE & DECODE ENGINE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM & FAULT CODE CLEARING AFTER REPAIR WORKS	New	100.00	100.00
5	TO REMOVE & REFIT OF REAR WINDSCREEN	New	150.00	0.00
	Gross Labou	r Cost (S\$)	2,700.00	830.00
	Report was unsubmitted during	this print-out		

< END OF ESTIMATES >